discussing the proposed acquisition of an easement and right-of-way through a part of Lot Two (2) Connell 
Industrial Park Second Subdivision in the city of Grand Island, Hall County, Nebraska, the easement and 
right-of-way being more particularly described as follows:  

The westerly Ten (10.0) feet of the easterly One Hundred Eighty Seven and Thirty One 
Hundredths (187.31) feet of the southerly Twenty Three (23.0) feet of Lot Two (2) 
Connell Industrial Park Second Subdivision. 

The above-described easement and right-of-way containing 230.0 square feet, more or 
less, as shown on the plat dated July 31, 2003, marked Exhibit "A" attached hereto and